   Sinomags Product Datasheet
Current Sensor
Product Series: STK-616AM3
Part number:
STK-616A-50ML3B5
STK-616A-50ML3B3
STK-616A-50ML3U5
STK-616A-66ML3B5

Remark: the unrecoverable damage may occur when the product works on the conditions over the
absolute maximum ratings. Long-time working on the absolute maximum ratings may cause the
degradation on performance and reliability.
Isolation parameter
Parameter Symbol Unit Value Comment
RMS voltage for AC test 50 Hz, 1 min Ud kV 5
Surge Current Isurge kA 20
Impulse withstand voltage 1.2/50µs Ûw kV 6
Clearance distance (pri. -sec) dCI mm 8.5 Determined by
customer’s layout Creepage distance (pri. -sec) dCp mm 8.5
Measuring current table
Part number Current Range
Sensitivity
(mV/A)
T (℃)
STK-616A-50ML3B5-1-2.5-E-3-C-N-1 ±50 A 40 -40 ~ 125
STK-616A-50ML3B5-1-2.5-E-1-C-N-2 ±50 A 40 -40 ~ 125
STK-616A-50ML3B5-0-2.5-X-X-X-R-X ±50 A 40 -40 ~ 125
2026-05-19
STK-616AM3 series current sensor
                                        Sinomags Technology                  http://www.sinomags.com 3/12
STK-616A-50ML3B3-1-1.65-E-3-C-N-1 ±50 A 26.4 -40 ~ 125
STK-616A-50ML3U5-1-0.5-E-0-Z-R-1 50 A 80 -40 ~ 125
STK-616A-50ML3U5-1-0.5-E-1-C-R-2 50 A 80 -40 ~ 125
STK-616A-66ML3B5-1-2.5-E-3-C-N-1 ±66 A 30 -40 ~ 125
STK-616A-75ML3B5-1-2.5-E-1-C-N-2 ±75 A 26.6 -40 ~ 125
STK-616A-80ML3B5-0-2.5-X-X-X-R-X ±80 A 25 -40 ~ 125
STK-616A-90ML3B5-1-2.5-E-3-C-N-1 ±90 A 22.2 -40 ~ 125
STK-616A-95ML3U5-1-0.5-E-1-A-N-2 95 A 42.1 -40 ~ 125
STK-616A-100ML3B5-1-2.5-E-2-C-R-1 ±100 A 20 -40 ~ 125
STK-616A-100ML3U5-1-0.5-E-0-Z-R-1 100 A 40 -40 ~ 125
STK-616A-108ML3B5-1-2.5-E-1-C-R-1 ±108 A 18.5 -40 ~ 125
STK-616A-120ML3B5-1-2.5-E-3-C-N-1 ±120 A 16.5 -40 ~ 125
STK-616A-150ML3B5-0-2.5-X-X-X-N-X ±150 A 13.3 -40 ~ 125
STK-616A-180ML3B5-1-2.5-E-3-C-R-1 ±180 A 11.1 -40 ~ 125
STK-616A-180ML3B5-1-2.5-E-0-C-N-2 ±180 A 11.1 -40 ~ 125
STK-616A-180ML3B5-0-2.5-X-X-X-R-X ±180 A 11.1 -40 ~ 125
2. Part number definition
2026-05-19
STK-616AM3 series current sensor
                                        Sinomags Technology                  http://www.sinomags.com 4/12
3. Temperature vs Current
Figure 1. Relationship between STK-616AM3 Case temperature and amount of input current.
Figure 1 shows the results of current & temperature measurement. Tested by using a standard demo
test board, with 4 layers of copper conductors, where the thickness for each layer is 2 oz, the total
thickness of demo board is 1.6 mm. This result is a reference data. Tc is changed much by the board
layout and the heat dissipation. Please confirm it in your evaluation environment.
4. Electrical data STK-616A-XXML3B5
Condition：T_A = 25℃, Vcc = 5 V
Parameter Symbol Unit Min Typ Max Comment
Primary current
measuring range
I_pm A
-50  50 STK-616A-50ML3B5
-66  66 STK-616A-66ML3B5
-80  80 STK-616A-80ML3B5
-90  90 STK-616A-90ML3B5
-100  100 STK-616A-100ML3B5
-108  108 STK-616A-108ML3B5
-120  120 STK-616A-120ML3B5
-150  150 STK-616A-150ML3B5
-180  180 STK-616A-180ML3B5
Supply voltage Vcc V  5
Current consumption Icc mA  5 10
Primary conductor
resistance

Rated linearity @ 25℃ ξ % of I_pn  ±1.5    ±I_pn
Step response time t_res µs  0.9  @90% of I_pn
Frequency bandwidth BW kHz  600  @ -3 dB
Output voltage noise Vnoise mVpp  10  DC ~ 600 kHz
Accuracy @ 25℃ X % of I_pn  ±1.5  @ 25℃
Thermal drift of G_th GAIN_T % of G_th  ±1.5  @-40~105℃
Drift related to the
value @ 25℃
Thermal drift of Voff Voff_T mV  ±15
Total Accuracy X_T % of I_pn  ±3.5
5. Electrical data STK-616A-XXML3B3
Condition：T_A = 25℃, Vcc = 3.3 V
Parameter Symbol Unit Min Typ Max Comment
Primary current
measuring range
I_pm A -50  50 STK-616A-50ML3B3
Supply voltage Vcc V  3.3
Current consumption Icc mA  5 10
Primary conductor
resistance

Note：
1) The gain of the sensor should be calibrated in software level if an accurate measuring is required.
2) The default time for OCD Fault Mask Time is 3us, while it can be set as 0, 1, 2, 3 us per demand.
3) The default time for OCD Fault Hold Time is 4.5ms, while it can be set as 0, 1.5, 3, 4.5ms per
demand.
4) The gain of the sensor should be calibrated in software level if an accurate measuring is required.
5) The default time for OCD Fault Mask Time is 3us, while it can be set as 0, 1, 2, 3 us per demand.
6) The default time for OCD Fault Hold Time is 4.5ms, while it can be set as 0, 1.5, 3, 4.5ms per
demand.
6. Electrical data STK-616A-XXML3U5
Condition：T_A = 25℃, Vcc = 5.0 V
Parameter Symbol Unit Min Typ Max Comment
Primary current
measuring range
I_pm A
0  50 STK-616A-50ML3U5
0  95 STK-616A-95ML3U5
0  100 STK-616A-100ML3U5
Supply voltage Vcc V  5
Current consumption Icc mA  5 10
Primary conductor
resistance